

Bid Opening Date: 02/25/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 08

DERITA CONST. CO. HAMMONASSETT CONST., LLC HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

SHEET : 1

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION  | UNIT    | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT   |
|----------|--|---------|----------|------------|----------|------------|----------|------------|----------|
| 0201030  | CLEARING AND GRUBBING<br>(SITE NO. 1)                    | 1.S.    |          | 14375.00   | 14375.00 | 10000.00   | 10000.00 | 25000.00   | 25000.00 |
| 0201031  | CLEARING AND GRUBBING<br>(SITE NO. 2)                    | 1.S.    |          | 14500.00   | 14500.00 | 8000.00    | 8000.00  | 21000.00   | 21000.00 |
| 0202002  | EARTH EXCAVATION   | cu.m    | 985      | 23.50      | 23147.50 | 48.00      | 47280.00 | 20.00      | 19700.00 |
| 0202308A | UNSATURABLE MATERIAL<br>EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF       | cu.m    | 50       | 27.60      | 1380.00  | 70.00      | 3500.00  | 44.00      | 2200.00  |
| 0202529  | CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT<br>STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | m       | 105      | 7.60       | 798.00   | 50.00      | 5250.00  | 22.00      | 2310.00  |
| 0203002  | EARTH (COMPLETE)   | cu.m    | 305      | 40.00      | 12200.00 | 200.00     | 61000.00 | 44.00      | 13420.00 |
| 0204401A | HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1)                               | 1.S.    |          | 46000.00   | 46000.00 | 12000.00   | 12000.00 | 87000.00   | 87000.00 |
| 0204402A | HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2)                               | 1.S.    |          | 18700.00   | 18700.00 | 10000.00   | 10000.00 | 28000.00   | 28000.00 |
| 0204504A | DEWATER, CONTROL AND DIVERSION OF<br>WATER               | 1.S.    |          | 5175.00    | 5175.00  | 17000.00   | 17000.00 | 5000.00    | 5000.00  |
| 0205001  | TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 1.2 M DEEP                         | cu.m    | 122      | 17.00      | 2074.00  | 30.00      | 3660.00  | 15.00      | 1830.00  |
| 0205003  | 0 - 3 M DEEP   | cu.m    | 333      | 23.00      | 7659.00  | 40.00      | 13320.00 | 20.00      | 6660.00  |
| 0207002  | BORROW   | cu.m    | 355      | 1.00       | 355.00   | 35.00      | 12425.00 | 26.00      | 9230.00  |
| 0209001  | FORMATION OF SUBGRADE                                    | sq.m    | 3650     | 1.75       | 6387.50  | 4.00       | 14600.00 | 5.00       | 18250.00 |
| 0210820  | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL<br>SUBBASE                       | est/pls |          | 2000.00    | 2000.00  | 2000.00    | 2000.00  | 2000.00    | 2000.00  |
| 0212003  | GRANULAR FILL  | cu.m    | 775      | 25.00      | 19375.00 | 40.00      | 31000.00 | 60.00      | 46500.00 |
| 0213011  | COMPACTED GRAVEL FILL                                    | cu.m    | 82       | 69.00      | 5658.00  | 45.00      | 3690.00  | 73.00      | 5986.00  |
| 0214003  | PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL                              | cu.m    | 50       | 72.00      | 3600.00  | 50.00      | 2500.00  | 75.00      | 3750.00  |
| 0216002  | CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL                         | cu.m    | 280      | 63.00      | 17640.00 | 55.00      | 15400.00 | 73.00      | 20440.00 |
| 0216012  | SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM                             | cu.m    | 13       | 57.50      | 747.50   | 250.00     | 3250.00  | 330.00     | 4290.00  |
| 0219001  | PROCESSED AGRREGATE BASE                                 | m       | 380      | 12.65      | 4807.00  | 8.00       | 3040.00  | 11.00      | 4180.00  |
| 0304002  | MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT                                   | cu.m    | 265      | 69.00      | 18285.00 | 60.00      | 15900.00 | 68.46      | 18141.90 |
| 0406236  |  | L       | 1355     | 2.50       | 3387.50  | 2.50       | 3387.50  | 1.25       | 1693.75  |

Bid Opening Date: 02/25/2009  
No. of Bidders: 08

SHEET : 2

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION  | UNIT | QUANTITY | DERITA CONST. CO. |           | HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC |           | HEMLOCK CONST. CO., INC |           |
|----------|--|------|----------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------------|-----------|-------------------------|-----------|
|          |  |      |          | UNIT PRICE        | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE              | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE              | AMOUNT    |
| 0406303A | SAMING AND SEALING JOINTS                            | m    | 22       | 85.00             | 1870.00   | 85.00                   | 1870.00   | 102.00                  | 2244.00   |
| 0406442  | SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM                                    | t    | 785      | 145.00            | 113825.00 | 145.00                  | 113825.00 | 165.00                  | 129996.00 |
| 0406444  | SUPERPAVE 25.0 MM                                    | t    | 560      | 145.00            | 81200.00  | 145.00                  | 81200.00  | 165.00                  | 92400.00  |
| 0406999A | ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST<br>(ESTIMATED COST)          | est. |          | 5000.00           | 5000.00   | 5000.00                 | 5000.00   | 5000.00                 | 5000.00   |
| 0504009A | RAILROAD PROTECTION                                  | est. |          | 10000.00          | 10000.00  | 10000.00                | 10000.00  | 10000.00                | 10000.00  |
| 0507001  | TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN                                 | ea.  | 3        | 2875.00           | 8625.00   | 2700.00                 | 8100.00   | 2400.00                 | 7200.00   |
| 0507006  | TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP                             | ea.  | 1        | 600.00            | 600.00    | 1100.00                 | 1100.00   | 900.00                  | 900.00    |
| 0507021  | TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE<br>GRATE - TYPE I        | ea.  | 1        | 4300.00           | 4300.00   | 3000.00                 | 3000.00   | 3500.00                 | 3500.00   |
| 0507022  | TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE<br>- TYPE II       | ea.  | 1        | 4200.00           | 4200.00   | 3000.00                 | 3000.00   | 3500.00                 | 3500.00   |
| 0507026  | TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN<br>(1.2 M SUMP)                 | ea.  | 1        | 2900.00           | 2900.00   | 2800.00                 | 2800.00   | 3000.00                 | 3000.00   |
| 0507201  | TYPE "C-I" CATCH BASIN<br>MANHOLE                    | ea.  | 2        | 2900.00           | 5800.00   | 2700.00                 | 5400.00   | 2400.00                 | 4800.00   |
| 0507601  | RESET CATCH BASIN                                    | ea.  | 1        | 2500.00           | 2500.00   | 2900.00                 | 2900.00   | 3500.00                 | 3500.00   |
| 0507771  | RESET CATCH BASIN                                    | ea.  | 1        | 460.00            | 460.00    | 1700.00                 | 1700.00   | 800.00                  | 800.00    |
| 0601002  | CLASS "A" CONCRETE                                   | cu.m | 80       | 1310.00           | 104800.00 | 1000.00                 | 80000.00  | 1870.00                 | 149600.00 |
| 0601091A | SIMULATED STONE MASONRY<br>1500 MM X 1500 MM PRECAST | sq.m | 51       | 385.00            | 19635.00  | 250.00                  | 12750.00  | 190.00                  | 9690.00   |
| 0601406A | CONCRETE BOX CULVERT                                 | m    | 40       | 1178.75           | 47150.00  | 1500.00                 | 60000.00  | 1150.00                 | 46000.00  |
| 0602001  | DEFORMED STEEL BARS                                  | kg   | 4450     | 4.00              | 17800.00  | 4.00                    | 17800.00  | 3.90                    | 17355.00  |
| 0602890  | DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM                             | ea.  | 12       | 115.00            | 1380.00   | 75.00                   | 900.00    | 23.00                   | 276.00    |
| 0602910A | DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING<br>DOWELS                | ea.  | 28       | 46.00             | 1288.00   | 100.00                  | 2800.00   | 26.00                   | 728.00    |
| 0606001  | CEMENT RUBBLE MASONRY                                | cu.m | 1        | 1035.00           | 1035.00   | 5000.00                 | 5000.00   | 8400.00                 | 8400.00   |
| 0612994  | CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX                         | ea.  | 1        | 1725.00           | 1725.00   | 5200.00                 | 5200.00   | 4200.00                 | 4200.00   |
| 0651001  | BEDDING MATERIAL                                     | cu.m | 54       | 75.00             | 4050.00   | 60.00                   | 3240.00   | 15.00                   | 810.00    |

Bid Opening Date: 02/25/2009  
No. of Bidders: 08

SHEET : 3

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION                                       | UNIT | QUANTITY | DERITA CONST. CO. |          | HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC |          | HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC |          |
|----------|---|------|----------|-------------------|----------|-------------------------|----------|--------------------------|----------|
|          |   |      |          | UNIT PRICE        | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE              | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE               | AMOUNT   |
| 0651011  | 300 MM R.C. PIPE                                  | m    | 15       | 221.00            | 3315.00  | 125.00                  | 1875.00  | 150.00                   | 2250.00  |
| 0651012  | 375 MM R.C. PIPE                                  | m    | 62       | 195.00            | 12090.00 | 130.00                  | 8060.00  | 150.00                   | 9300.00  |
| 0651013  | 450 MM R.C. PIPE                                  | m    | 21       | 242.00            | 5082.00  | 175.00                  | 3675.00  | 230.00                   | 4830.00  |
| 0651015  | 600 MM R.C. PIPE                                  | m    | 7        | 414.00            | 2898.00  | 200.00                  | 1400.00  | 320.00                   | 2240.00  |
| 0651017  | 750 MM R.C. PIPE                                  | m    | 40       | 402.50            | 16100.00 | 240.00                  | 9600.00  | 470.00                   | 18800.00 |
| 0651533  | TEMPORARY DRAINAGE - 600 MM PIPE                  | m    | 15       | 145.00            | 2175.00  | 350.00                  | 5250.00  | 120.00                   | 1800.00  |
| 0651718  | 600 MM DUCTILE IRON PIPE                          | m    | 15       | 310.00            | 4650.00  | 425.00                  | 4675.00  | 450.00                   | 4950.00  |
| 0652009  | 300 MM R.C. CULVERT END                           | ea.  | 1        | 700.00            | 700.00   | 1500.00                 | 1500.00  | 700.00                   | 700.00   |
| 0652011  | 450 MM R.C. CULVERT END                           | ea.  | 1        | 750.00            | 750.00   | 1600.00                 | 1600.00  | 800.00                   | 800.00   |
| 0653001  | CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN                        | ea.  | 1        | 230.00            | 230.00   | 750.00                  | 750.00   | 340.00                   | 340.00   |
| 0653100  | CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT                            |      |          |                   |          |                         |          |                          |          |
| 0703010  | 300 MM TO 1050 MM DIAMETER STANDARD RIPRAP        | m    | 130      | 19.55             | 2541.50  | 25.00                   | 3250.00  | 14.00                    | 1820.00  |
| 0703029A | ROUNDEND STONE RIPRAP                             | cu.m | 27       | 86.00             | 2322.00  | 125.00                  | 3375.00  | 80.00                    | 2160.00  |
| 0707001  | MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)       | cu.m | 4        | 290.00            | 1160.00  | 300.00                  | 1200.00  | 130.00                   | 520.00   |
| 0708001  | DAMP PROOFING                                     | sq.m | 86       | 44.00             | 3784.00  | 38.00                   | 3268.00  | 46.00                    | 3956.00  |
| 0714020A | TEMPORARY SHEET PILING                            | sq.m | 119      | 40.00             | 4760.00  | 35.00                   | 4165.00  | 11.00                    | 1309.00  |
| 0725002  | BAGGED STONE                                      | sq.m | 169      | 1.00              | 169.00   | 250.00                  | 42250.00 | 450.00                   | 76050.00 |
| 0815091  | REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE                    | bag  | 68       | 11.50             | 782.00   | 150.00                  | 10200.00 | 15.00                    | 1020.00  |
| 0815200  | LIP CURBING                                       | m    | 50       | 11.50             | 575.00   | 20.00                   | 1000.00  | 17.00                    | 850.00   |
| 0822001  | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING                  | m    | 324      | 15.00             | 4860.00  | 13.00                   | 4212.00  | 15.00                    | 4860.00  |
| 0822002  | TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB           | m    | 156      | 127.00            | 19812.00 | 90.00                   | 14040.00 | 94.00                    | 14664.00 |
| 0822002  | RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB | m    | 132      | 17.25             | 2277.00  | 25.00                   | 3300.00  | 17.00                    | 2244.00  |

Bid Opening Date: 02/25/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 08

DERITA CONST. CO. HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

SHEET : 4

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION  | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT   |
|----------|--|------|----------|------------|----------|------------|----------|------------|----------|
| 0822015  | TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (3 M LONG)   | m    | 6        | 201.00     | 1206.00  | 275.00     | 1650.00  | 230.00     | 1380.00  |
| 0910170  | METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)                       | m    | 320      | 92.00      | 29440.00 | 65.00      | 20800.00 | 75.00      | 24000.00 |
| 0910173  | R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPE PARAPET   | ea.  | 1        | 2200.00    | 2200.00  | 2300.00    | 2300.00  | 2800.00    | 2800.00  |
| 0910184  | METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE II) SECTION            | ea.  | 2        | 980.00     | 1960.00  | 1200.00    | 2400.00  | 1500.00    | 3000.00  |
| 0911923  | R-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE I                             | ea.  | 4        | 1050.00    | 4200.00  | 800.00     | 3200.00  | 930.00     | 3720.00  |
| 0911924  | R-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE II                            | ea.  | 3        | 950.00     | 2850.00  | 800.00     | 2400.00  | 920.00     | 2760.00  |
| 0912503  | REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL                               | m    | 72       | 11.50      | 828.00   | 10.00      | 720.00   | 9.00       | 648.00   |
| 0912506  | REMOVE SINGLE POST                                   | ea.  | 8        | 57.50      | 460.00   | 50.00      | 400.00   | 75.00      | 600.00   |
| 0913952A | PROTECTIVE FENCE (1.525 M HIGH)                      | m    | 37       | 172.00     | 6364.00  | 115.00     | 4255.00  | 137.00     | 5069.00  |
| 0917010A | REPAIR GUIDERAIL                                     | est. | 37       | 1000.00    | 1000.00  | 1000.00    | 1000.00  | 1000.00    | 1000.00  |
| 0921001  | CONCRETE SIDEWALK                                    | sq.m | 221      | 85.00      | 18785.00 | 125.00     | 27625.00 | 100.00     | 22100.00 |
| 0922501  | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY                         | sq.m | 37       | 47.00      | 1739.00  | 100.00     | 3700.00  | 70.00      | 2590.00  |
| 0930001  | OBJECT MARKER  | ea.  | 3        | 57.50      | 172.50   | 50.00      | 150.00   | 56.00      | 168.00   |
| 0939001  | SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL                            | hr   | 31       | 1.00       | 31.00    | 125.00     | 3875.00  | 115.00     | 3565.00  |
| 0942001  | CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL                    | t    | 1        | 805.00     | 805.00   | 1200.00    | 1200.00  | 500.00     | 500.00   |
| 0944001  | FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL                       | sq.m | 460      | 8.00       | 3680.00  | 25.00      | 11500.00 | 6.00       | 2760.00  |
| 0949000  | WOOD CHIP MULCH                                      | sq.m | 155      | 16.00      | 2480.00  | 13.00      | 2015.00  | 13.50      | 2092.50  |
| 0949022  | SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 610 MM - 915 MM HT. B.B. | ea.  | 17       | 49.00      | 833.00   | 45.00      | 765.00   | 76.00      | 1292.00  |

Bid Opening Date: 02/25/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 08

SHEET : 5

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION  | UNIT  | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT      |
|----------|--|-------|----------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 0949088  | COMPYTONIA PEREGRINA<br>SWEETFERN                                    | ea.   | 20       | 47.00      | 940.00      | 45.00      | 900.00      | 62.00      | 1240.00     |
| 0949097  | AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS, SHADBLW<br>SERVICEBERRY 460MM-610MM HT. B.B. | ea.   | 8        | 43.00      | 344.00      | 45.00      | 360.00      | 76.00      | 608.00      |
| 0949098  | CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD<br>460 MM-610 MM HT. CONTAINER      | ea.   | 10       | 43.00      | 430.00      | 45.00      | 450.00      | 76.00      | 760.00      |
| 0949212  | ARONIA MELANOCARPA - BLACK<br>CHOKEBERRY 460MM - 610MM HT. B.B.      | ea.   | 19       | 43.00      | 817.00      | 45.00      | 855.00      | 76.00      | 1444.00     |
| 0949315A | FIBER ROLL   | m     | 10       | 205.00     | 2050.00     | 200.00     | 2000.00     | 50.00      | 500.00      |
| 0950005  | TURF ESTABLISHMENT   | sq. m | 2320     | 1.25       | 2900.00     | 1.25       | 2900.00     | 1.40       | 3248.00     |
| 0969002  | CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE<br>(TYPE B)                                | mo.   | 15       | 115.00     | 1725.00     | 2500.00    | 37500.00    | 2100.00    | 31500.00    |
| 0970007  | TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)<br>MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION      | hr    | 267      | 43.00      | 11481.00    | 60.00      | 16020.00    | 54.00      | 14418.00    |
| 0971001A | OF TRAFFIC   | l.s.  | 194      | 9000.00    | 1752000.00  | 18000.00   | 3480000.00  | 17261.00   | 3350000.00  |
| 0974001  | REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY<br>MOBILIZATION                          | cu. m | 194      | 130.00     | 25220.00    | 115.00     | 22310.00    | 118.00     | 22892.00    |
| 0975002A | BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS<br>HIGH INTENSITY                           | l.s.  | 480      | 111550.00  | 53148000.00 | 50000.00   | 24000000.00 | 90000.00   | 43200000.00 |
| 0976002  | TRAFFIC CONE   | day   | 480      | 70.00      | 33600.00    | 1.00       | 480.00      | 1.00       | 480.00      |
| 0977001  | TRAFFIC DRUM   | ea.   | 30       | 14.00      | 420.00      | 20.00      | 600.00      | 16.00      | 480.00      |
| 0978002  | CONSTRUCTION STAKING   | ea.   | 30       | 80.00      | 2400.00     | 100.00     | 3000.00     | 100.00     | 3000.00     |
| 0980001  | OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER  | l.s.  | 18       | 11500.00   | 207000.00   | 7000.00    | 126000.00   | 16000.00   | 288000.00   |
| 0981101  | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION  | ea.   | 18       | 85.00      | 1530.00     | 100.00     | 1800.00     | 150.00     | 2700.00     |
| 1118101A | TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR   | l.s.  | 7        | 47000.00   | 329000.00   | 80000.00   | 560000.00   | 28000.00   | 196000.00   |
| 1205209  |  | ea.   | 7        | 69.00      | 483.00      | 50.00      | 350.00      | 68.00      | 476.00      |

DERITA CONST. CO.

HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

Bid Opening Date: 02/25/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 08

DERITA CONST. CO.

HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

SHEET : 6

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION  | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT   |
|----------|--|------|----------|------------|----------|------------|----------|------------|----------|
| 1206023A | REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS                                 | 1.s. |          | 402.00     | 402.00   | 500.00     | 500.00   | 1000.00    | 1000.00  |
| 1208906  | SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING | sq.m | 2        | 570.00     | 1140.00  | 500.00     | 1000.00  | 600.00     | 1200.00  |
| 1208928  | SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)                | sq.m | 3        | 570.00     | 1710.00  | 500.00     | 1500.00  | 600.00     | 1800.00  |
| 1209114  | HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 100 MM YELLOW                      | m    | 500      | 1.00       | 500.00   | 1.00       | 500.00   | 1.00       | 500.00   |
| 1209124  | HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 100 MM WHITE                       | m    | 500      | 1.00       | 500.00   | 1.00       | 500.00   | 1.00       | 500.00   |
| 1209131  | HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND ARROWS AND MARKINGS                           | sq.m | 12       | 21.00      | 252.00   | 12.00      | 144.00   | 27.00      | 324.00   |
| 1210101  | 100 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS                               | m    | 475      | 1.50       | 712.50   | 3.25       | 1543.75  | 3.00       | 1425.00  |
| 1210102  | 100 MM YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS                              | m    | 475      | 1.50       | 712.50   | 3.25       | 1543.75  | 3.00       | 1425.00  |
| 1210105  | EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS                       | sq.m | 12       | 43.00      | 516.00   | 32.00      | 384.00   | 50.00      | 600.00   |
| 1211001  | REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS   | sq.m | 10       | 10.00      | 100.00   | 11.00      | 110.00   | 20.00      | 200.00   |
| 1220011  | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING                        | sq.m | 65       | 92.00      | 5980.00  | 90.00      | 5850.00  | 150.00     | 9750.00  |
| 1301085  | 400 MM DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)                                    | m    | 33       | 750.00     | 24750.00 | 400.00     | 13200.00 | 870.00     | 28710.00 |
| 1301517  | 400 MM 22.5 DEGREE MECHANICAL JOINT BEND                                 | ea.  | 4        | 850.00     | 3400.00  | 1500.00    | 6000.00  | 1100.00    | 4400.00  |
| 1302008  | 400 MM GATE VALVE  | ea.  | 2        | 3800.00    | 7600.00  | 7000.00    | 14000.00 | 8800.00    | 17600.00 |
| 1302051  | RESET VALVE BOX (WATER MAIN)   | ea.  | 4        | 230.00     | 920.00   | 500.00     | 2000.00  | 350.00     | 1400.00  |

Bid Opening Date: 02/25/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 08

SHEET : 7

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION   | UNIT  | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT   |
|----------|---|-------|----------|------------|----------|------------|----------|------------|----------|
| 1303196  | RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT   | ea.   | 1        | 5100.00    | 5100.00  | 10000.00   | 10000.00 | 8500.00    | 8500.00  |
| 1304111  | CLASS 'C' CONCRETE<br>(WATER MAIN)                                      | cu. m | 15       | 135.00     | 2025.00  | 200.00     | 3000.00  | 530.00     | 7950.00  |
| 1309361A | DISINFECTION OF WATER MAIN  | l.s.  | 1        | 2875.00    | 2875.00  | 800.00     | 800.00   | 2400.00    | 2400.00  |
| 1309355  | 400 MM LINEDSTOP  | ea.   | 2        | 12190.00   | 24380.00 | 6000.00    | 12000.00 | 19000.00   | 38000.00 |
| 1403501  | RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)  | ea.   | 5        | 450.00     | 2250.00  | 1500.00    | 7500.00  | 1300.00    | 6500.00  |
| 1801001  | REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION  | ea.   | 2        | 280.00     | 560.00   | 300.00     | 600.00   | 450.00     | 920.00   |
| 1801002  | REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION  | ea.   | 4        | 280.00     | 1120.00  | 300.00     | 1200.00  | 450.00     | 1840.00  |
| 1801003  | REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION  | ea.   | 16       | 285.00     | 4560.00  | 300.00     | 4800.00  | 470.00     | 7520.00  |
| 1801004  | REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION  | ea.   | 8        | 290.00     | 2320.00  | 300.00     | 2400.00  | 480.00     | 3840.00  |
| 1807011  | TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION  | ea.   | 3        | 280.00     | 840.00   | 300.00     | 900.00   | 400.00     | 1200.00  |
| 1807012  | TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION  | ea.   | 7        | 280.00     | 1960.00  | 300.00     | 2100.00  | 400.00     | 2800.00  |
| 1807013  | TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION  | ea.   | 28       | 285.00     | 7980.00  | 300.00     | 8400.00  | 410.00     | 11480.00 |
| 1807014  | TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION  | ea.   | 14       | 290.00     | 4060.00  | 300.00     | 4200.00  | 410.00     | 5740.00  |
| 1807104  | RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 320 KG. | ea.   | 4        | 80.00      | 320.00   | 100.00     | 400.00   | 65.00      | 260.00   |

DERITA CONST. CO.

HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

Bid Opening Date: 02/25/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 08

SHEET : 8

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION   | UNIT | QUANTITY | DERITA CONST. CO. |            | HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC |            | HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC |            |
|----------|---|------|----------|-------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|
|          |   |      |          | UNIT PRICE        | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE              | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE               | AMOUNT     |
| 1807105  | RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT<br>ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A<br>MODULE 640 KG. | ea.  | 16       | 80.00             | 1280.00    | 100.00                  | 1600.00    | 65.00                    | 1040.00    |
| 1807106  | RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT<br>ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A<br>MODULE 960 KG. | ea.  | 8        | 80.00             | 640.00     | 100.00                  | 800.00     | 65.00                    | 520.00     |
| 1807108  | RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT<br>ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A<br>MODULE 180 KG. | ea.  | 2        | 80.00             | 160.00     | 100.00                  | 200.00     | 65.00                    | 130.00     |
|          |   |      |          |                   | 1178971.00 |                         | 1298588.00 |                          | 1492469.15 |



